4

European Maritime Safety Agency

SAFEMED IV
Project funded by
the European Union

Implementation Action Plan in the framework of the GRANT
CONTRACT ENI/2016/359-725 SAFEMED 1V for the period 2020-

2021

Endorsed on 5% November 2020

Beneficiary countries: Algeria, Egypt, Jordan, Israel, Libya, Lebanon, Morocco, Palestine and Tunisia

Action

Comp. Type of Activity
2

8
8
8
4
2

N

N 0 00 0

0 U1 = U1 00 0 0

Training
Training

Training
Technical
Technical

Training

Training

Training

Tools & Services
Tools & Services
Technical
Training

Technical
Technical
Tools & Services
Training
Training
Training
Technical

Training on THETIS-Med
Bilateral

Training on THETIS-Med
Bilateral

Training for ISM Auditors
Procedures for RO
Procedures for RO
Training on SEG
Training on THETIS-Med
Bilateral

Training on THETIS-Med
Regional

Study on PRF

Study on PRF
Procedures for RO

Training on THETIS-Med
Bilateral

Establishing a Maritime Strategy
Development of a PDS

GAP Analysis

Training on SAR

Training for ISM Auditors
Training on SAR

Establishing a Maritime Strategy

Recipient
Tunisia

Morocco

Israel
Lebanon
Morocco
Regional

Algeria

Regional

Jordan
Israel
Tunisia
Egypt

Morocco
Morocco
Tunisia
Regional
Regional
Tunisia
Libya

21-26

26 -27
20-21

24 - 25
18-21

Nov-20
Nov-20

Nov-20
Dec-20
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Jan-21
Jan-21

Feb-21
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Feb-21
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Mar-21

Mar-21
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May-21
May 2021
May-21
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Training

Training
Training
Technical

Training
Tools & Services
Tools & Services
Tools & Services

Tools & Services
Technical
Technical

Tools & Services
Technical

Technical

Technical
Technical
Technical
Technical

Tools & Services
Training
Training
Training

Technical
Training

Training on conducting
inspection in Maritime
Institutions

Training on Oil pollution
preparedness, response and
cooperation

Preparatory training for IMSAS
Review and Update the Oil Spill
Contingency Plan

Training for VTS Operators
Study on PRF

Study on the AIS Network
Study on LNG Bunkering
Facilities

GAP Analysis

IMSAS preparatory audit
Support in updating maritime
strategy according to Ill Code
Development of a PDS

Assistance in the ratification of
the BWM Convention

Support in drafting National
legislation and procedures to
implement MLC 2006
Convention

Final Conference + SECA
Workshop

Awareness seminar on
cybersecurity

Assistance in the ratification of
the BWM Convention
Assistance in the
implementation of IMSAS CAP
GAP Analysis

Training on MODU

Training for OSV

Core Skills for Accident
Investigators

Gap analysis

Advanced training on ISPS

Jordan

Tunisia

Regional

Jordan

Regional
Morocco
Morocco
Tunisia
Morocco
Tunisia

Tunisia

Tunisia
Algeria

Jordan

Regional
Regional
Tunisia
Algeria

Algeria
Israel
Lebanon
Regional

Palestine
Regional

18-19

23-24

11-12

13-14

18 - 22
18-22
25-29

22 -26

May-21

Jun-2021

Jun-21
Jun-21

Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21
Jun-21

Jun-21
Jun-21
Jul-21

Jul-21
Sep-21

Sep 21

Sep-21
Oct-21
Oct-21
Oct-21

Oct-21
Oct-21
Oct-21
Oct-21

Nov-21
Nov-21
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8 Technical Study on LNG Bunkering Jordan Nov-21

Facilities
8 Training Training on MODU Lebanon Nov-21
4 Training Training on MARPOL Annex VI Regional 14 -15 Dec-21
8 Technical Support in the transposition of Morocco Dec-21
international convention
2 Tools & Services Enhancement of THETIS-Med Regional Dec-21
3 Technical MARES Meeting 2021 Regional t.b.c
8 Training Training on LRIT Tunisia t.b.c
9 Technical UfM Meeting 2021 Regional t.b.c.
Others
1 Tools & Services  Provision of MaCKs
2 Tools & Services  Provision of RuleCheck
3 Tools & Services  Sharing of T-AlS data
4 Tools & Services  Provision of CSN images and SAT-AIS data
2 Tools & Services  Provision of THETIS-Med
9 Tools & Services Communication activities

Additional actions to be implemented according to the
availability of human and financial resources

Comp. Type of Activity Action Recipient

8 Technical Tutoring project on PSC Tunisia 1°t half 2021

8 Training Training for Port facility security Tunisia 2" half of
Auditors 2021

3 il Training for VTS Instructors "on Regional 2" half of
the job" 2021

8 Training Training on assessment, Tunisia 2" half of
examination and certification of 2021

seafarers based on the IMO
Model course 3.12 and
Regulation I/6 of STCW

8 Training Training on monitoring ROs Tunisia 2" half of
Bilateral 2021

8 Training Training on Core Skills for Tunisia 2" half of
Accident Investigators 2021
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