



Implementation Action Plan in the framework of the GRANT CONTRACT ENI/2016/359-725 SAFEMED IV for the period 2020-2021

Endorsed on 5th November 2020

Beneficiary countries: Algeria, Egypt, Jordan, Israel, Libya, Lebanon, Morocco, Palestine and Tunisia

Comp.	Type of Activity	Action	Recipient		Date
2	Training	Training on THETIS-Med Bilateral	Tunisia		Nov-20
2	Training	Training on THETIS-Med Bilateral	Morocco		Nov-20
8	Training	Training for ISM Auditors	Israel	21 - 26	Nov-20
8	Technical	Procedures for RO	Lebanon		Dec-20
8	Technical	Procedures for RO	Morocco		Dec-20
4	Training	Training on SEG	Regional	26 - 27	Jan-21
2	Training	Training on THETIS-Med Bilateral	Algeria	20 - 21	Jan-21
2	Training	Training on THETIS-Med Regional	Regional	9 - 10	Feb-21
8	Tools & Services	Study on PRF	Jordan	Feb-21	
8	Tools & Services	Study on PRF	Israel		Feb-21
8	Technical	Procedures for RO	Tunisia	Feb-21	
2	Training	Training on THETIS-Med Bilateral	Egypt	9 - 10	Mar-21
8	Technical	Establishing a Maritime Strategy	Morocco		Mar-21
8	Technical	Development of a PDS	Morocco	Morocco	
8	Tools & Services	GAP Analysis	Tunisia		Mar-21
5	Training	Training on SAR	Regional	24 - 25	Mar-21
1	Training	Training for ISM Auditors	Regional	18 - 21	May-21
5	Training	Training on SAR	Tunisia		May 2021
8	Technical	Establishing a Maritime Strategy	Libya		May-21

_				10 : 0	
8	Training	Training on conducting inspection in Maritime Institutions	Jordan	18-19	May-21
8	Training	Training on Oil pollution preparedness, response and cooperation	Tunisia		Jun-2021
1	Training	Preparatory training for IMSAS	Regional		Jun-21
8	Technical	Review and Update the Oil Spill Contingency Plan	Jordan	15-17	Jun-21
3	Training	Training for VTS Operators	Regional	7 - 16	Jun-21
8	Tools & Services	Study on PRF	Morocco		Jun-21
8	Tools & Services	Study on the AIS Network	Morocco		Jun-21
8	Tools & Services	Study on LNG Bunkering Facilities	Tunisia		Jun-21
8	Tools & Services	GAP Analysis	Morocco		Jun-21
8	Technical	IMSAS preparatory audit	Tunisia		Jun-21
8	Technical	Support in updating maritime strategy according to III Code	Tunisia		Jul-21
8	Tools & Services	Development of a PDS	Tunisia		Jul-21
8	Technical	Assistance in the ratification of the BWM Convention	Algeria	23 - 24	Sep-21
8	Technical	Support in drafting National legislation and procedures to implement MLC 2006 Convention	Jordan		Sep 21
9	Technical	Final Conference + SECA Workshop	Regional		Sep-21
6	Technical	Awareness seminar on cybersecurity	Regional	11 - 12	Oct-21
8	Technical	Assistance in the ratification of the BWM Convention	Tunisia	13 - 14	Oct-21
8	Technical	Assistance in the implementation of IMSAS CAP	Algeria		Oct-21
8	Tools & Services	GAP Analysis	Algeria		Oct-21
8	Training	Training on MODU	Israel	18 - 22	Oct-21
8	Training	Training for OSV	Lebanon	18 - 22	Oct-21
1	Training	Core Skills for Accident Investigators	Regional	25 - 29	Oct-21
8	Technical	Gap analysis	Palestine		Nov-21
6	Training	Advanced training on ISPS	Regional	22 - 26	Nov-21

8	Technical	Study on LNG Bunkering Facilities	Jordan	Nov-21
8	Training	Training on MODU	Lebanon	Nov-21
4	Training	Training on MARPOL Annex VI	Regional	14 - 15 Dec-21
8	Technical	Support in the transposition of international convention	Morocco	Dec-21
2	Tools & Services	Enhancement of THETIS-Med	Regional	Dec-21
3	Technical	MARES Meeting 2021	Regional	t.b.c
8	Training	Training on LRIT	Tunisia	t.b.c
9	Technical	UfM Meeting 2021	Regional	t.b.c.

Others

Comp.	Type of Activity	Action
1	Tools & Services	Provision of MaCKs
2	Tools & Services	Provision of RuleCheck
3	Tools & Services	Sharing of T-AIS data
4	Tools & Services	Provision of CSN images and SAT-AIS data
2	Tools & Services	Provision of THETIS-Med
9	Tools & Services	Communication activities

Additional actions to be implemented according to the availability of human and financial resources

Comp.	Type of Activity	Action	Recipient	Date
8	Technical	Tutoring project on PSC	Tunisia	1 st half 2021
8	Training	Training for Port facility security Auditors	Tunisia	2 nd half of 2021
3	Training	Training for VTS Instructors "on the job"	Regional	2 nd half of 2021
8	Training	Training on assessment, examination and certification of seafarers based on the IMO Model course 3.12 and Regulation I/6 of STCW	Tunisia	2 nd half of 2021
8	Training	Training on monitoring ROs Bilateral	Tunisia	2 nd half of 2021
8	Training	Training on Core Skills for Accident Investigators	Tunisia	2 nd half of 2021